

## **Gretna Maifest**

"Stroll the Avenue" May 11, 2024 8:30 AM - 3:30 PM



The Gretna Maifest Event will be held in conjunction with the Gretna Farmers Market, the Gretna Art Walk and the German-American Cultural Center Beer Garden

This event is an art, crafts, and plant sale ONLY.

Spaces will be available to vendors on the neutral ground area along Huey P. Long Avenue, beginning at 6th Street.

## Neutral Ground • Rules:

Т

Signature

- All tables, chairs, tents and displays must be provided by vendor.
- Neutral ground space is limited and will be assigned on a first-come, firstserve basis upon receipt of paid application. Application fees are non-refundable and non-transferrable once available space is verified.
- Set up may begin at 7:00 AM. All art, craft, and plant vendors must move their vehicles after unloading. No parking is allowed on the neutral ground or side of the street. NO EXCEPTIONS!
- All vendors must stay the entire duration of the event.

All vendors wishing to secure space must complete the application located below the dotted line. Questions? Call Summer Cook at (504) 363-1580 or email

scook@gretnala.com.	
REG	SISTERING NOW: \$30.00 per 20' X 20' space
Name	Address
Vendor/Business Name (	if applicable)
E-mail	Phone
Please check the box or I	poxes that apply to you.
l am applying as a/an:	craft vendor
	art vendor
	plant vendor
Market, 739 Fourth Street	articipation fee made out to <u>Gretna Market,</u> can be mailed to Gretna et, Gretna, LA 70053, dropped in the Gretna Market mail box at the ought to the Gretna Welcome Center, 1035 Huey P. Long Ave.

Hold harmless clause: All participating vendors agree to WAIVE, DISCHARGE CLAIMS, AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY the Gretna Maifest Art, Crafts, and Plant Sale Event, the City of Gretna, the Gretna Farmers Market, the Gretna Art Walk and the German-American Cultural Center, its officers, directors, employees, agents and volunteers from any and all liability on account of, or in any way resulting from injuries and damages, even if caused by negligence of the Gretna Maifest Art, Crafts, and Plant Sale Event, directors, employees, agents, and volunteers, in any way connected with the Gretna Maifest Art, Crafts, and Plant Sale Event.

Date